
    
 

 
   

 
  

  
 

         
     

 

 

     

     

      

     

      

     

     

      

     

     

     

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Email list dated 02-15-2023 

Decision No. C23-0101, Attachment A, and Attachment B 
Proceeding No. 23R-0069E 

I, G. Harris Adams, hereby certify that on Feburary 15, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the 
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking and Attachment A, and Attachment B thereto in Proceeding No. 23R-0069E 
upon each of the persons appearing below through email in accordance with applicable law. 

Shawn Carlson scarlson@bepc.com 

Lindsay Briggs lindsay.briggs@blackhillscorp.com 

Jeff Hanson jhanson@csu.org 

Nathan Powell npowell@deseretpower.com 

Daniel Baye daniel.baye@pacificorp.com 

Jeremy Brownrigg brownriggj@prpa.org 

Gilbert Flores gilber.y.flores@xcelenergy.com 

Matt Haag mhaag@tristategt.org 

Ryan Hubbard rhubbard@tristategt.org 

Mike Korhonen korhonen@wapa.gov 

Piep Van Heuven piep@bicyclecolorado.org 
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